OP \$40.00 3084539

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barasch McGarry Salzman Pension & Lim, P.C.		11/29/2018	Professional Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barasch & McGarry, P.C.	
Street Address:	11 Park Place	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Professional Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3084539	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9733311717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-331-1700

Email: MICdocket@hbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael I. Chakansky
Address Line 1: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP
Address Line 2: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791-4407

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael I. Chakansky
SIGNATURE:	/michael i chakansky/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=BM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006490 FRAME: 0892 **ASSIGNMENT**

Barasch McGarry Salzman Pension & Lim, P.C., located at 11 Park Place, New York, New

York, 1007 (hereinafter Assignor), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which it acknowledges, hereby unconditionally

and irrevocably assigns, grants, transfers, conveys and delivers to Barasch & McGarry, P.C., a

professional corporation, located at 11 Park Place, New York, New York, 1007 (hereinafter

Assignee), free and clear of any and all liens, encumbrances, and claims of third parties, and

Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor ownership and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest

in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,084,539, Serial No. 78/461,323, registered April 25,

2006 and the goodwill associated and symbolized therewith. The right to sue for and collect on

any damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the foregoing, which may have

occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, is also hereby assigned and transferred to Assignee

and shall be the sole property of Assignee and inure to the benefit of Assignee.

Executed by its duly authorized officer this 29 day of November, 2018.

Barasch McGarry Salzman Pension & Lim, P.C.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Michael Barasch, President

Barasch & McGarry, P.C.

 \mathbf{v}

Michael Barasch, President

RECORDED: 11/29/2018